dalam Tambahan No. 1025 pada Berita Negara No. 77 tanggal 23
September 1988.

Limited Company
Public Company

Notarial Deed of Mrs. Rukmasanti Hardjasatya, S.H., in Jakarta, No.
2 dated November 2, 1987 and amended by Deed No. 6 dated July
1, 1988; These deeds obtained approval from the Minister of Justice
through a decree No. C2-7013. HT.01.01 Th 88 dated August 11,
1988, registered with the clerk of the North Jakarta District Court
through a letter No. 241/Leg/1988 dated August 29, 1988, and
announced in Appendix No. 1025 in State Gazette No. 77 dated
September 23, 1988.

Modal Dasar
Authorized Capital

Rp5.000.000.000.000

Modal Disetor
Paid-Up Capital

Rp2.231.481.638.000
Nilai nominal: Rp500 per lembar saham
Nominal value: IDR500 per share

Profil
Profile

34

Pr
ofi

l P
er

us
ah

aa
n

C
om

pa
ny

 P
ro

fil
e

Ta
ta

 K
el

ol
a

Pe
ru

sa
ha

an
C

or
po

ra
te

 G
ov

er
na

nc
e

Ki
ne

rja
  K

eb
er

la
nj

ut
an

Su
st

ai
na

bi
lit

y
Pe

rfo
rm

an
ce

In
fo

rm
as

i  P
en

du
ku

ng
Su

pp
or

tin
g

In
fo

rm
at

io
n

PT Mitra Pinasthika Mustika TbkSustainability Report

Skala Usaha
Business Scale [SEOJK C.3]

LAPORAN POSISI KEUANGAN KONSOLIDASIAN
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

 2023 2022 2021

Jumlah Aset Lancar
Total Current Assets

3.459.490 3.645.372 3.043.958

Jumlah Aset Tidak Lancar
Total Non-Current Assets

5.139.536 5.244.446 6.825.776

Jumlah Aset
Total Assets

8.599.026 8.889.818 9.869.734

Jumlah Liabilitas Jangka Pendek
Total Current Liabilities

1.844.592 1.936.106 2.107.057

Jumlah Liabilitas Jangka Panjang
Total Non-Current Liabilities

642.521 766.469 1.503.711

Jumlah Liabilitas
Total Liabilities

2.487.113 2.702.575 3.610.768

Jumlah Ekuitas
Total Equity

6.111.913 6.187.243 6.258.966

Jumlah Ekuitas yang dapat Didistribusikan kepada:
Total Equity Attributable to:

Pemilik Entitas Induk
Owners of the Company

6.111.860 6.187.193 6.258.917

Kepentingan Nonpengendali
Non-Controlling Interests

53 50 49

(dalam jutaan Rupiah)
(in million Rupiah)

35 PT Mitra Pinasthika Mustika TbkLaporan Keberlanjutan

Skala Usaha
Business Scale

DEMOGRAFI KARYAWAN
EMPLOYEES DEMOGRAPHY [GRI 2-7, 2-8]

2023 2022 2021

Jumlah
Total % Jumlah

Total % Jumlah
Total %

Berdasarkan Jenis Kelamin/ By Gender

Perempuan/ Female 483 30,45 463 29,87 662 29,75

Laki-laki/ Male 1.103 69,55 1.087 70,13 1.563 70,25

Jumlah/ Total 1.586 100,00 1.550 100,00 2.225 100,00

Berdasarkan Jenjang Jabatan/ By Organization Level

General Manager & Vice President 30 1,89 28 1,81 33 1,48

Manager & Senior Manager 73 4,60 70 4,52 101 4,54

Supervisor & Associate Manager 191 12,04 189 12,19 294 13,21

Staff & Officer 1.292 81,46 1.263 81,48 1.797 80,76

Jumlah/ Total 1.586 100,00 1.550 100,00 2.225 100,00

Berdasarkan Kelompok Usia/ By Age Group

≤ 25 tahun/ years old 140 8,83 149 9,61 217 9,75

26 – 30 tahun/ years old 344 21,69 345 22,26 554 24,90

31 – 40 tahun/ years old 734 46,28 720 46,45 1.021 45,89

41 – 50 tahun/ years old 320 20,18 289 18,65 367 16,49

50 - 55 tahun/ years old 40 2,52 36 2,32 49 2,20

> 55 tahun/ years old 8 0,50 11 0,71 17 0,76

Jumlah/ Total 1.586 100,00 1.550 100,00 2.225 100,00

Berdasarkan Tingkat Pendidikan/ By Education Level

Sarjana atau lebih tinggi/
Undergraduate or above

817 51,51 793 52,16 1.106 49,71

Diploma/ Vocational 163 10,28 165 10,65 282 12,67

Lain-lain/ Others 606 38,21 592 38,19 837 37,62

Jumlah/ Total 1.586 100,00 1.550 100,00 2.225 100,00

Berdasarkan Status Ketenagakerjaan/ By Employment Status

Pegawai tetap/ Permanent employee 1.353 85,31 1.319 85,10 1.823 81,93

Pegawai kontrak/ Contract employee 233 14,69 231 14,90 402 18,07

Jumlah/ Total 1.586 100,00 1.550 100,00 2.225 100,00

36

Pr
ofi

l P
er

us
ah

aa
n

C
om

pa
ny

 P
ro

fil
e

Ta
ta

 K
el

ol
a

Pe
ru

sa
ha

an
C

or
po

ra
te

 G
ov

er
na

nc
e

Ki
ne

rja
  K

eb
er

la
nj

ut
an

Su
st

ai
na

bi
lit

y
Pe

rfo
rm

an
ce

In
fo

rm
as

i  P
en

du
ku

ng
Su

pp
or

tin
g

In
fo

rm
at

io
n

PT Mitra Pinasthika Mustika TbkSustainability Report

Demografi Berdasarkan Status Ketenagakerjaan dan Gender di Tahun 2023
Demography by Employment Status and Gender in 2023

Demografi Berdasarkan Wilayah Kerja dan Status Ketenagakerjaan di Tahun 2023
Demography by Region and Status of Employment in 2023

Laki-laki/Laki-laki/MaleMale